The omniPAGE 2-D Systems include both modules required for Slab Gel and First Dimension Electrophoresis
and accessories, to provide a complete Mini, Mini Wide or Maxi 2-D system. The Tube Gel Module includes a
rapid release gasket for easy tube extraction.
Focusing can be accomplished in as little as
three hours in the Mini Unit. Disposable capillary
tubes are included for added convenience, plus
2-D combs and spacers which are colour coded
according to thickness for easy identification.

plus:  1x Capillary Electrophoresis Module which includes: internal running module for tube gels, capillary tubes,
blanking plugs, 2-D combs and spacers
Ordering Information
� Rapid set-up electrofocusing
� 10 tube capacity
� Extended accessory range
� Enhanced cooling features
modules included in
omniPAGE Mini 2-D
System, CVS10C2DS
modules included in
omniPAGE Maxi 2-D
System, VS20C2DS
modules included in
omniPAGE Mini
Wide 2-D System,
VS10WC2DS
TUBE GEL UNITS, INSERTS AND ACCESSORIES
These stand-alone, complete units for first dimension capillary/tube gel electrophoresis,
Mini 10x10cm, Mini Wide 20x10cm and Maxi 20x20cm formats, include
omniPAGE tank and lid, tube gel insert, tubes and blanking ports. Units
are interchangeable with omniPAGE slab gel and electroblotting inserts.
Mini Tube Gel Unit, 10x10cm with tank and lid, glass capillary tubes, blanking ports and cooling pack.
Maxi Tube Gel Unit, 20x20cm with tank and lid, glass capillary tubes, blanking ports and cooling pack
MCBP Mini and Maxi Capillary Blanking ports
Ordering Information
17
RELCVS10C2DS Complete Mini 2-D System comprising:
RELVS10WC2DS Complete Mini Wide 2-D System comprising:
RELVS20C2DS Complete Maxi 2-D System comprising:
RELVS10DC omniPAGE
RELVS10DCI omniPAGE Mini Tube Gel Insert - includes glass tubes and blanking ports.
RELVS10WDC omniPAGE Mini Tube Wide Gel Unit, 20x10cm with tank and lid, glass capillary tubes, blanking ports and cooling pack
RELVS10WDCI omniPAGE Mini Tube Wide Gel Insert - includes glass tubes and blanking ports.
RELMCT10 Mini Capillary Tubes, pk/100 MCT101.5 Mini Capillary Tubes, 1.5mm, pk/100
RELVS20DC omniPAGE
RELVS20DCI omniPAGE Maxi Tube Gel Insert - includes glass tubes and blanking ports.
RELMCT20 Maxi Capillary Tubes, pk/100 MCT201.5 Maxi Capillary Tubes, 1.5mm, pk/100
REL
isoelectric focusing system
The CSL-IEF system has been designed to perform all flat bed IEF

and also saves on buffer volume without affecting run quality.
Four gels can be resolved per run. A wide range of accessories
is available to allow easy transition between 2-D and standard
vertical electrophoresis techniques. In particular different types
of 2-D comb allow a wide degree of versatility in sample
selection and gel set-up.
For 110 V AC version Chiller, please add ‘-$’ as a suffix to the appropriate code
18
REL-IEF  Flatbed IEF system for IEF strips and gels
REL-CHILLER
REL-IEFPOS  Replacement positive electrode
REL-IEFNEG  Replacement negative electrode
REL-IEFPLT  Replacement Glass platform
REL-IEFFRME  Replacement electrode frame
REL-RHYDTRY
RELVS30D omniPAGE Maxi Plus, 30 x 22cm Dual with Glass Plates with bonded 1.5mm spacers, 2 x 28 sample combs, 2 x 2-D combs, coolin
RELVS30BI omniPAGE VS30 Blot Maxi Insert - includes 3 cassettes and 6 fibre pads.
REL
RELVS30DCAST 30 x 22cm Dual Casting Base
RELVS30DCASTM Replacement Silicone Mat for 30 x 22cm Casting Base
RELVS30DIRM Inner Running Module
RELVS30ICB Maxi Cooling Pack
RELVS30-x -LG Loading guides for omniPAGE maxi combs, x = comb well number
RELVS30NG 30 x 22cm Notched Glass Plates 4mm thick (pk/2)
RELVS30PG 30 x 22cm Plain Glass Plates 4mm thick (pk/2)
RELVS30NGS0.75 30 x 22cm Notched Glass Plates with 0.75mm Bonded Spacers (pk/2)
RELVS30PGS0.75 30 x 22cm Plain Glass Plates with 0.75mm Bonded Spacers (pk/2)
RELVS30NGS1 30 x 22cm Notched Glass Plates with 1mm Bonded Spacers (pk/2)
RELVS30PGS1 30 x 22cm Plain Glass Plates with 1mm Bonded Spacers (pk/2)
RELVS30PGS1.5 30 x 22cm Plain Glass Plates with 1.5mm Bonded Spacers (pk/2)
RELVS30PGS2 30 x 22cm Plain Glass Plates with 2mm Bonded Spacers (pk/2)
RELVS30DP Dummy Plate, 30 x 22cm
RELVS30S0.75 22cm Spacers - 0.75mm (pk/2)
RELVS30S1 22cm Spacers - 1mm thick (pk/2)
RELVS30S1.5 22cm Spacers - 1.5mm thick (pk/2)
RELVS30S2 22cm Spacers - 2mm thick (pk/2)
RELRPW-0.2100 Replacement Platinum Wire - 0.2mm, 100cm
RELVS30-4-1 Comb 4 sample, 1mm thick 550μl
RELVS30-1-1 Comb 1 Prep, 1 Marker, 1mm thick 2250μl
RELVS30-2-1 Comb 2 sample, 1mm thick 1125μl
RELVS30-28MC-1 Comb 28 sample, 1mm thick MC compatible 80μl
RELVS30-56MC-1 Comb 56 sample, 1mm thick MC compatible 40μl
RELVS30-75-1 Comb 75 sample, 1mm thick MC compatible 25μl
RELVS30-1-1.5 Comb 1 Prep, 1 Marker, 1.5mm thick 3375μl
RELVS30-2-1.5 Comb 2 sample, 1.5mm thick 1680μl
RELVS30-4-1.5 Comb 4 sample, 1.5mm thick 825μl
RELVS30-28MC-1.5 Comb 28 sample, 1.5mm thick MC compatible 120μl
RELVS30-56MC-1.5 Comb 56 sample, 1.5mm thick MC compatible 60μl
RELVS30-75-1.5 Comb 75 sample, 1.5mm thick MC compatible 37μl
DGGE page with gradient mixer and caster
Available in single, dual and tetrad formats these versatile peristaltic pumps are an ideal accessory
for gradient gel formation with the VS20-DGGE. The ‘easy load’ head of the MU-D01 single peristaltic
pump accommodates multiple tubes of different diameters offering the user enhanced flexibility in

Technical Specifications
peristaltic pumps
VS20-DGGE Denaturing Gradient Electrophoresis system, 20 x 20cm, including temperature controller, caster
and gradient mixer
VS20-DGGETC New DGGE Temperature Controller
Ordering Information
19
RELMU-D01 Single Peristaltic Pump
RELMU-D02 Single Peristaltic Pump
RELMU-S13 Silicon tube I.D. 1/32”, 25 ft
RELMU-S14 Silicon tube I.D. 1/16”, 25 ft
REL
RELMFU-01  Dual Peristaltic Pump
RELMFU-02  Tetrad Peristaltic Pump
RELMU-S18 Silicon tube I.D. 3/8”, 25 ft
RELMU-S25 Silicon tube I.D. 3/16”, 25 ft
RELMU-S17 Silicon tube I.D. 1/4”, 25 ft
large format vertical
PLATE RACKS
Typical Applications
DNA Sequencing, 2-D analysis,

The list above includes the most popular combs for these units. Many more comb options are available, please enquire.
removable lower
buffer tray for
easy cleaning
easily replaced
buffer seals
These sturdy racks are designed
for safe drying and storage of
glass plates. The small rack can
hold up to 20x 2mm thick plates
while the larger rack can
accommodate up to 10x 5mm
thick glass plates. fan heater sensor kit
* For 110 V AC, please add ‘-$’ as a suffix to the appropriate code
20
RELQ20 Large Format Vertical, 20cm wide, glass plates, 0.35mm spacers, 48 sample comb
RELQ20-NG Glass plates, pk/2 Notched
RELQ20-PG Glass plates, pk/2 Plain
RELQ20-S0.25 Spacer set 0.25mm
RELQ33 Large Format Vertical, 33cm wide, glass plates, 0.35mm spacers, 48 sample comb
RELQ33-NG Glass plates, pk/2 Notched
RELQ33-PG Glass plates, pk/2 Plain
RELQ33-S0.25 Spacer set 0.25mm
RELL-FHS* Fan heater sensor kit for large format
RELQ20-S0.35 Spacer set 0.35mm
RELQ20-S1 Spacer set 1mm
RELQ20-S1.5 Spacer set 1.5mm
RELQ33-S0.35 Spacer set 0.35mm
RELQ33-S1 Spacer set 1mm
RELQ33-S1.5 Spacer set 1.5mm
RELL-MGR Mini Glass Plate Rack for 20x 2mm Plates
RELL-LGR Large Glass Plate Rack for 10x 5mm Plates
RELQ20-0.25-24 Comb 24 sample, 0.25mm thick, Sharks tooth 7μl
RELQ20-0.25-48 Comb 48 sample, 0.25mm thick, Sharks tooth 3μl
RELQ33-0.25-48 Comb 48 sample, 0.25mm thick, Sharks tooth 7μl
RELQ33-0.25-96 Comb 96 sample, 0.25mm thick, Sharks tooth 3μl
RELQ20-0.35-24 Comb 24 sample, 0.35mm thick, Sharks tooth 9μl
RELQ20-0.35-48 Comb 48 sample, 0.35mm thick, Sharks tooth 5μl
RELQ33-0.35-48 Comb 48 sample, 0.35mm thick, Sharks tooth 9μl
RELQ33-0.35-96 Comb 96 sample, 0.35mm thick, Sharks tooth 5μl
RELQ20-1-24 Comb 24 sample, 1mm thick, Square tooth 40μl
RELQ20-1-48 Comb 48 sample, 1mm thick, Square tooth 20μl
RELQ33-1-48 Comb 48 sample, 1mm thick, Square tooth 35μl
RELQ33-1-80 Comb 80 sample, 1mm thick, Square tooth 20μl
RELQ20-1.5-24 Comb 24 sample, 1.5mm thick, Square tooth 60μl
RELQ20-1.5-48 Comb 48 sample, 1.5mm thick, Square tooth 30μl
RELQ33-1.5-48 Comb 48 sample, 1.5mm thick, Square tooth 50μl
REL
gel dryers
vacuum pumps
With a drying area of 21 x 31 cm, the Midi gel

supporting mask. When applying the vacuum, a
groove that frames the drying surface provides
an optimal tight seal during drying.
� Maxi dries up to twelve 10 x
10cm gels at a time
� Microprocessor control
temperature and timer
� Optimal tight seal during the
drying process
Technical Specifications
CSL-GDVH Midi Gel Dryer 220V, 21 x 31 cm
CSL-S2131 Replacement Silicon Rubber, Midi
CSL-M2131   Replacement Supporting Mask, Midi
CSL-PUMP Gelmaster Vacuum Pump
CSL-TRAP Replacement Trapping fluid for Gelmaster
CSL-GDVH35 Maxi Gel Dryer 220V, 35 x 45 cm
CSL-S3545 Replacement Silicon Rubber, Maxi
CSL-M3545   Replacement Supporting Mask, Maxi
CSL-FLUSH Replacement flushing fluid for Gelmaster
Ordering Information

gel pump.  Each pump within the range is portable,
low-noise and environmentally friendly. Also
available is an optional vacuum regulator and filter
cartridge. All CSL-PUMP models are recommended
for use with the
optional CSL-
PUMPTRAP kit for
vapour collection,
and the vacuum
regulator with
filter cartridge
insert that
prevents pump
contamination.
CSL-GDPUMP Geldryer Pump – 732502 MZ 2C NT +2AK
CSL-PUMP300 CSL 300 chemically resistant vacuum pump
CSL-PUMP400 CSL 400 chemically resistant vacuum pump
CSL-PUMP410 CSL 410 chemically resistant vacuum pump
MU-VC-VR      Vacuum Regulator / Moisture Trap
MU-VC-FC Filter Cartridge
CSL-PUMPTRAP 500ml glass bottle with 2 ports, plus S.S.
connecting set and rubber tubing clamp

� Simple construction
� Easy assembly
� Four sample configurations
� Alpha-numeric sample
identification
MODEL CSL-D48 CSL-D96 CSL-S24 CSL-S48
CONFIGURATION 3 X 16 8 X 12 2 X 12 3 X 16
SIZE OF WELL 6MM DIAMETER 6MM DIAMETER 6 X 0.5MM 6 X 0.5MM
12MM DEEP 12MM DEEP 12MM DEEP 12MM DEEP
VACUUM REQUIRED ----- 600MG HG 0.8 BAR WITH COLD TRAP -----
UNIT DIMENSIONS 60 X 95 X 100CM 60 X 105 X 140CM 60 X 74 X 83CM 60 X 95 X 100CM
MEMBRANES SIZE REQUIRED 12.1 X 4.4CM 11 X 7.4CM 12.1 X 4.4CM 12.1 X 4.4CM
CSL-CAPL Capillary Blotting Unit (28cm x 26cm)
CSL-CAPS Capillary Blotting Unit (15cm x 26cm)
Ordering Information
CSL-D48 48-well Dot Blot Manifold, 3 x 16 array
CSL-D96 96-well Dot Blot Manifold, 8 x 12 array
CSL-S24 24-well Slot Blot Manifold, 2 x 12 array
CSL-S48 48-well Slot Blot Manifold, 3 x 16 array
Ordering Information
Model shown CSL-D48
24
Consort power supplies